
ORDINANCE No. 156309 

An Ordinance authorizing additional cha nge order authority in the amount of 
$302 ,000 to the Commissioner of Public Safety for the Paramount Theatre Conc e rt 
Hall renovation project as part of the Portland Center for the Perf rming Arts 
and dec laring an emerge ncy . 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1. Ordinance No . 155101, passed by the Council on September 15, 1983, author­
ized a cont r act with Todd Building Company in the amount of 7,340,000 t 
renovate the Paramount Th atre as part of the Portland Center fr th e Per ­
forming Arts . 

2 . Contract No . 20937 between the City and Todd Building Compan authorized 
the Commissioner in Charge to execute change order up to but not to exceed 
five percent (5%) of the total cont rac~ amount . 

3 . 

5 . 

Due primaril y 
renovation of 
change orders 

to exi sting , unforeseen 
this historic structu r e, 

have be n required. 

conditions discoveren during the 
a substantial number f additional 

In orde r to meet the demand for prompt resolution 
relate d issues and keep the ~ novation work on 
change orde r authority in the amount of $302 , 000 i 

f pending onstru tion­
hedu l e , n increase in 
immediat~ly r quired. 

The A/E consul tan t tam, the PAC Executive Committee and the anag r of the 
Portland Center for the Perfo rmin Art recommend that this a tion be 
taken . 

NOW, THEREFORE , the Council directs: 

a . The Commissioner of Public Safety is hereby uth n .z d additi n l change 
order author i ty of $302,000 fr the Paramount Th~ a tre Concert Hall renova­

ion pr oject as part f the Por land Center for th<? Pe r forming Arts . 

b . thi s ordinanc hall Any change orders executed by the aut l.ority g rant ed in 
be cha rgeab le to the 1984-85 budget: Performing Arts 
Fund, BUC 77200011.630 . 

Center Construction 

Section 2 . The Counc i l declares that an eme rgency exists because a del ay in 
granting this authority may r esult in additiona l expense, and wi ll unnecessarily 
deprive the City of the be ne fits of completion of the renovation work at an 
early date; therefore , this ord i nance shall be 1.n force and effect from and 
after its passage by the Council . 

Pa cd b the ouncil. JUL 2 51984 
Commission~r Mildred Schwab 
7/18/84 
MAS.PCH.mc Jewel Lansing 

Auditor of the Ci t of Portland 
8 

- ~ Deputy 

~ ;4-d-



1111 t'OM MIS~l 0 ' 1 R~ \ () I i ll 
.-\ ~ IOLI()\\ ~ 

\ L"J \ I-~"" 
JOR DAN 

U NUUI R, , 
I 

SCII\\ AIJ I 
STR AC IIA N 
--
!VANC Ii 

FO UR-FIFTIIS CA LENDAR 

JORDAN 

LIN DBl·RG 

SCHWAB 

STRACHAN 

IVANCI E 

·c:1 1cnda r :'\o . i 

ORD I NANCE No. 1 5n30fl 

Title 

An Or d . nan ce auth ori z ing addition a l 
change order authority in the amount 
of $302,G00 to th e Cormn i ssione r of 
Public Safe ty for the Paramount The a­
tre Conc e rt llall r e novation proj e c t a s 
part of the Portland Ce nt e r for the 
Performing Arts and dec laring an eme r ­
ge nc y . 

Fil<'.! JUL 2 0 1984 

JEWEL LANSING 
Aud11 ur of the CIT Y OF PORTLA ND 

Byl'---J 

INTRODUCED BY 

'1/0TI D BY TIii COMMISSIONl:R 

,\flair~ 

',,,I ,:( 

l '111l11cs 

w,,, i.. ~ 

UURl:A U APPROVAL 

Uurcau · 

CIVI C AUDITORIUM 
l'r cparcu Dy Date . 

Patrick C. Harrington 7/18/84 

Budget I rnp:ict Review: 

[J Cumpleted 0 Nu t requued 
Bureau I lead: 

Pat rick C. Harrington 

ALENDAR 

Consent I Regular 

NO~ED BY 

C ity Atturney 

City Auditor 

City Engineer 


